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REJOLUTI0~ N0.3Z9 

RESOLUTICN ~RDERING CERTAIN WEEDS TO BE DESTROYED. 

BE IT RE~K, LVED, THAT WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of 

E1 Paso de Robles did on the 8th day of March, 1939, pass a resolution 

declaring certain weeds growing within said City t@ be a public nuisance, 

which resolution referred to the streets by the names under which they 

are commonly known, and described the property upon which they, or in 

front of which, said nuisance exists, by giving the lot and block number 

of the same according to the official map of said City and directed that 

the Street Superintendent post in front of said property notices as by 

law required; and 

WHEREAS, it appearing that the Street Superintendent has so 

posted said notices and that in said notice said Street Superintendent 

fixed the 20th day of March, 1939 at the hour of 7:30 o'clock P.M. as the 

time for hearing objections or protests to the cutting of said weeds; 

and 

WHEREAS, no protests or objections having been made to the cut- 

ting of said weeds, the City Council now has Jurisdiction to order the 

removal thereof; and 

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Street Super- 

intendent abate said nuisance by having the weeds referred to removed; 

provi~e~, that any property owner shall have the right to have any such 

weeds removed at his own expense, if t he same is done prior to the arr- 

ival of the Street Superintendmnt or h~s representative, to do the same. 

BE IT RESOLVED that the Street Sup~Intend~t keep an account 

of the cost of abating such nuisance in front of or on each separate lot 

or parcel of land where work may be done by him or his agents, and render 

an itemized report in writing to the City Council as required by law. 
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Approved after passage this 
3rd day of April, 1939. 

%: .;//-,4 
--" "~? " ,, ~ U- Z/~6~g Mayor. 

attest: f%l~'~~'~~~--~J. . _ ~ Cl~rk. 



NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT FOR THE COST OF CUTTING WEEDS 

The City Council of the City of E1 Paso de Robles, California, 

having on the 6th day of March, 1939, passed 8 Resolution declsrlng 

certain weeds on the streets of said City to be e public nuisance, and 

the Street Superintendent having posted notices requiring such weeds 

to be removed, and thereafter said City Co,moil having made an order 

requiring the Superintendent of Streets to remove said weeds, and the 

same having been so removed, the undersigned as Superintendent of 

Street s of said City does submit in writing the following itemized re- 

port of the cost of removing such weeds on or in front of each separ- 

ate lot hereinafter described, and the notice is also hereby given 

that Monday, May 1st, 1939, at its regular meeting, beginning at the 

hour of 7:30 o'clock P.M., is the time that said report will be sub i 

mltted to said City Council for confirmation. 

The sald report is as follows, and the lot and block numbers are 

according to the Official Map of the City of E1 Paso de Robles: 
NU~IBER NU~,~ER COST IN 

OWNER OF LOT OF BLOCK DOLLARS 

Elizabeth Pflster 

Edna Splcer Phillips 

Charles Holllnger 

Elizabeth Biehl 

Carl & Mary Sho~o 

Russell Gates, et. al. 

Alice B. Sutton 

Ernest McAlear 

Episcopal Church 

Bayshore Realty Co. 

Catholic Church 

Milton & Sophie ~eyer 

Milton & Sophie Meyer 

Milton & Sphie ~eyer 

Western American Realty 

Western american Realty 

1 

ii 2 

12 2 

1 5 

Saly 35 feet of 5 & all Lot 6 5 

E'ly 70 feet of Lot 7 5 

W'ly 70 feet of Lots 7-8-9 5 

i0 5 

N'ly 70 feet of Lots ll& 12 6 

19&20 

29&~0 

33 to 45 

46 & 47 

W'ly i00 Feet A 

Easterly Pot. 

48 

Spring Hotel Tract 

Spring l~tel Tract 

Spring Hotel Tract 

Spring Hotel Tract 

Spring Hotel Tract 

Spring Hotel Tract 

Spring Hotel Tract 

1,40 

.50 

1.90 

1.40 

2.25 

.70 

2.20 

°50 

°60 

.50 

1.00 

9.20 

1.00 

1.00 

4.20 

.50 
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Milton & Sophie Meyer 

Cha rl e s R. Thoma s 

Mary Bergin - Lewis 

W. R. Dresser 

Margaret Bliss 

Gertrude Schmidt - Brown 

Anna L. Banks 

Marion S. Allen 

Church of God 

Roy S. Peck 

Albert Nelson 

John Neufeld 

Sam La }~antia 

August Saucer 

Jas. I. Cousins 

Edith Hardie 

Jennie & Elsie ~oller 

P. 0. Purcell 

Marion Davis 

Maude Daniel s 

B. H. A Clara Riggs 

B. H. & Clara Riggs 

Henry Vorrath 

Joe Heousek 

Bank of america 

C. W. Clarke Co. 

Jean Dupertius, Sr. 

Katherine Young 

amanda Johnson 

Katherine Young 

Anna Morton 

Otto Kuehl 

Mary a. Young 

Montieth 

Y. B. Bryan 

Luella Taylor 

W ' l y  200 f e e t  B 

15 

15 

14 

7 & 8  

10 

11 

1 

18 

1 

2 

12 

10 

12 

5 & 6  

w ' l y  50 f e e t  6 

2 

4 

10 

6 

7 

10 

13 

14 

13 & 14 

7 

1 

5 & 6  

12 

11 

12 

l & 2  

12 

1 

S 

Spring Hotel Tract 

14 

16 

16 

17 

17 

iV 

16 

16 

18 

18 

18 

19 

19 

2O 

20 

21 

21 

21 

22 

22 

22 

22 

22 

2S 

27 

28 

28 

28 

28 

20 

20 

32 

52 

3S 

5S 

2.00 

l.gO 

1.90 

.50 

1.00 

.50 

.50 

1,40 

1.40 

1.40 

• 50 

.30 

.50 

1.40 

l.gO 

.50 

.50 

.50 

.50 

l.gO 

.,25 

.25 

,,25 

.25 

.50 

4.50 

1.40 

.75 

2 , 4 0  

1.40 

.50 

1.90 

2 , 4 0  

1.00 

1,40 

.50 

• i 



Elizabeth Bagby 

Harry & Alice Fowler 

Harry & Alice Fowler 

H. B. M~thews 

Olga C. Ericsson 

Bank of Amerlca 

Florence B. Maltby 

Geo. F. Bell, et. al. 

D. A. Rovensteln 

Glendora Lammon 

Y. W. Morehouse 

anna Flint - Hoy 

Chalres Sturgeon 

Henry Hodel 

a. W. Walte, et. al. 

Mary I. Bllton 

Margaret Deeslng 

Florence B. Maltby 

Ellse Fast 

Lyman S. ~'errl s 

Tracey A. Plerce 

Cecella Slackburn 

S. Y. Bryant 

Eva A. Brewer 

Minnie K. Eddy 

C. W. & Mabel Palmer 

Charles Fox 

Hazel ArauJo 

Geo. HustoS 

Alla Cox 

Ralph Stleh 

D. S. Lewls 

Stanley Davis 

L. Laurldsen 

Frank Johnson 

Yohn Hansen 

9 

i 

2 

7 

12 

l&2 

B-4-5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

i 

2 

3 

7 

l&2 

3 

5&6 

I 

8 

5 tO i0 

3 

4 

3 

E'ly 70 fe~ 12 

W'ly 70 feet 12 

i 

i0 

12 

i 

2-3-4- 

6 

I 

7&8 

35 

34 

34 

34 

34 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

35 

36 

36 

36 

36 

37 

39 

39 

40 

45 

ii0 

Iii 

112 

148 

148 

149 

149 

149 

150 

150 

150 

151 

151 

152 

153 

153 

,50 

1.40 

,50 

1.90 

1.90 

1.00 

1.50 

1.90 

1.90 

,50 

,50 

1.90 

.50 

,50 

1.40 

2.00 

.50 

1.00 

.50 

.25 

8.60 

1.50 

5.75 

.50 

.50 

.50 

.70 

.70 

1.40 

.50 

1.90 

1.40 

1.25 

1.90 

1.90 

1,70 



Paso Hobles Building & Loan II 

C. a. Davies 12 

T. Y. Moody ii & 12 

B. F. Ramage 4 

Geo. F. Bell 6 

J. Y. Ford I 

J. M. P. Hewson 2 

Louise M. Claus 1@-11-12 

Orville Melcho Ir 6 

Marie C. Hoon 12 

Paul armoletti i & 2 

Frank Clifford 3 &4 

J. L. King E'ly 70 feet 6 & 5 

Paso Hobles Bldg. & Loan W'ly 70 feet 6 

D'Arey Porter 2 

See. First Nat. Bank 8-9-10 

Sarah Weldemalm 12 

J. L. King 6 

Sarah Wel demann 7 

154 .50 

154 1.40 

158 2.00 

158 .40 

158 1.90 

159 1.40 

159 .50 

159 2 .90  

160 I. 90 

160 .50 

161 1.00 

161 liO0 

161 I. 70 

161 .70 

162 1.00 

161 1.40 

161 .50 

166 1.40 

166 1.00 

Respectfully submited for confirmation this Ist day of May, 19~9. 

State of California, ) 
( ss 

County of San Luls 0bispo.) 

as Supe'r~endent)of Streets 
of the C1~y of E1 Paso de 
Robles. 

C. T. azbell being first duly sworn, deposes and says; 

That I am now and was at all the times herein mentioned Street 

Superintendent of the City of E1 Paso de Robles; that on the 20th day 

april, 1939, I posted a notice of the foregoing report near the Chamber 

door of the City Council of the City of E1 Paso de Robles. 

Subsorlbed and sworn to before me 
this 20th day of april, 1939. 

Notary Public in and for 
said County and State. 
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