RESOLUTION NO.329

RESOLUTION TRDERING CERTAIN WEEDS TO BE DESTROYED.

BE IT RESOLVED, THAT WHEREAS, the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles did on the 6th day of March, 1939, pass a resolution declaring certain weeds growing within said City to be a public nuisance, which resolution referred to the streets by the names under which they are commonly known, and described the property upon which they, or in front of which, said nuisance exists, by giving the lot and block number of the same according to the official map of said City and directed that the Street Superintendent post in front of said property notices as by law required; and

PG175

WHEREAS, it appearing that the Street Superintendent has so posted said notices and that in said notife said Street Superintendent fixed the 20th day of March, 1939 at the hour of 7:30 o'clock P.M. as the time for hearing objections or protests to the cutting of said weeds; and

WHEREAS, no protests or objections having been made to the cutting of said weeds, the City Council now has jurisdiction to order the removal thereof; and

BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Street Superintendent abate said nuisance by having the weeds referred to removed; provided, that any property owner shall have the right to have any such weeds removed at his own expense, if the same is done prior to the arrival of the Street Superintendant or his representative, to do the same.

BE IT RESOLVED that the Street Superintendent keep an account of the cost of abating such nuisance in front of or on each separate lot or parcel of land where work may be done by him or his agents, and render an itemized report in writing to the City Council as required by law.

Approved after passage this 3rd day of April, 1939. Mayor.

Clerk.

Attest:

NOTICE OF ASSESSMENT FOR THE COST OF CUTTING WEEDS

The City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles, California, having on the 6th day of March, 1939, passed a Resolution declaring certain weeds on the streets of said City to be a public nuisance, and the Street Superintendent having posted notices requiring such weeds to be removed, and thereafter said City Council having made an order requiring the Superintendent of Streets to remove said weeds, and the same having been so removed, the undersigned as Superintendent of Streets of said City does submit in writing the following itemized report of the cost of removing such weeds on or in front of each separate lot hereinafter described, and the notice is also hereby given that Monday, May 1st, 1939, at its regular meeting, beginning at the hour of 7:30 o'clock P.M., is the time that said report will be submitted to said City Council for confirmation.

The said report is as follows, and the lot and block numbers are according to the Official Map of the City of El Paso de Robles:

OWNER	I Map of the City of El Pasc NUMBER OF LOT	o de Robles: NUMBER OF BLOCK	COST IN DOLLARS
Elizabeth Pfister	1	B	1.40
Edna Spicer Phillips	11	2	
Charles Hollinger	12	2	1,90
Elizabeth Biehl	1	5	1.40
Carl & Mary Shomo S81;	y 35 feet of 5 & all Lot 6	5	2.25
Russell Gates, et. al.	E'ly 70 feet of Lot 7	5	• 70
Alice B. Sutton	W'ly 70 feet of Lots 7-8-9	9 5	2.20
Ernest McAlear	10	5	• 50
Episcopal Church	N'ly 70 feet of Lots ll&	12 6	•60
Bayshore Realty Co.	19 & 20 Spring 1	Hotel Tract	• 50
Catholic Church	29 & 30 Spring 1	lotel Tract	1.00
Milton & Sophie Meyer	33 to 45 Spring 1	Hotel Tract	9.20
Milton & Sophie Meyer	46 & 47 Spring 1	Hotel Tract	1.00
Milton & Sphie Meyer	W'ly 100 Feet A Spring 1	Hotel Tract	1.00
Western American Realty	Easterly Por. 4 Spring !	Hotel Tract	4.20
Western American Realty	48 Spring I	lotel Tract	• 50

Milton & Sophie Meyer	W'ly 200 feet B	Spring Hotel Tract	2.00
Charles R. Thomas	13	14	1.90
Mary Bergin - Lewis	13	16	1.90
W. R. Dresser	14	16	.50
Margaret Bliss	7 & 8	17	1.00
Gertrude Schmidt - Brown	10	17	.50
Anna L. Banks	11	17	•50
Marion S. Allen	ı	16	1.40
Church of God	18	16	1.40
Roy S. Peck	l	18	1.40
Albert Nelson	2	18	.50
John Neufeld	12	18	• 30
Sam La Manti a	10	19	•50
August Sauzet	12	19	1.40
Jas. I. Cousins	5 & 6	20	1.90
Edith Hardie W'	ly 50 feet 6	20	• 50
Jennie & Elsie Moller	2	21	•50
P. O. Purcell	4	21	• 50
Marion Davis	10	21	• 50
Maude Daniels	6	22	1.90
B. H. & Clara Riggs	7	22	•25
B. H. & Clara Riggs	10	22	.25
Henry Vorrath	13	22	.25
Joe Heousek	14	22	.25
Bank of America	13 & 14	23	•50
C. W. Clarke Co.		27	4.50
Jean Dupertius, Sr.	7	28	1.40
Katherine Young	l	28	•75
Amanda Johnson	5 & 6	28	2.40
Katherine Young	12	28	1.40
Anna Morton	11	20	•50
Otto Kuehl	12	20	1.90
Mary A. Young	1 & 2	32	2.40
Emma Montieth	12	32	1.00
J. B. Bryan	l	33	1.40
Luella Taylor	3	33	• 50

Elizabeth Bagby	9	33	•50
Harry & Alice Fowler	1	34	1.40
Harry & Alice Fowler	2	34	•50
H. B. Mathews	7	34	1.90
Olga C. Ericsson	12	34	1.90
Bank of America	1 & 2	35	1.00
Florence B. Maltby	8-4-5	35	1.50
Geo. F. Bell, et. al.	6	35	1.90
D. A. Rovenstein	7	35	1.90
Glendora Lammon	8	35	•50
J. W. Morehouse	9	35	•50
Anna Flint - Hoy	1	36	1.90
Chalres Sturgeon	2	36	•50
Henry Hodel	3	36	•50
A. W. Waite, et. al.	7	36	1.40
Mary J. Bilton	1 & 2	37	2.00
Margafet Deesing	3	39	.50
Florence B. Maltby	5 & 6	39	1.00
Elise Fast	1	40	• 50
Lyman S. Ferris	8	45	•25
Tracey A. Pierce		110	8.60
Cecelia Blackburn	5 to 10	111	1.50
S. J. Bryant		112	5.75
Eva A. Brewer	3	148	• 50
Minnie K. Eddy	4	148	• 50
C. W. & Mabel Palmer	3	149	• 50
Charles Fox	E'ly 70 feet 12	149	.70
Hazel araujo	W'ly 70 feet 12	149	•70
Geo. Huston	1	150	1.40
Alla Cox	10	150	•50
Ralph Stich	12	150	1.90
D. S. Lewis	1	151	1.40
Stanley Davis ,	2-3-4-	151	1.25
L. Lauridsen	6	152	1.90
Frank Johnson	1	153	1.90
John Hansen	7 & 8	153	1.70

. **-**

Paso Hobles Building & Los	an 11	154	•50
C. A. Davies	12	154	1.40
T. J. Moody	11 & 12	158	2.00
B. F. Ramage	4	158	•40
Geo. F. Bell	6	158	1.90
J. J. Ford	1	159	1.40
J. M. P. Hewson	2	159	• 50
Louise M. Claus	19-11-12	159	2.90
Orville Melchoir	6	160	1.90
Marie C. Hoon	12	160	.50
Paul Armoletti	1 & 2	161	1.00
Frank Clifford	3 &4	161	1.00
J. L. King	E'ly 70 feet 6 & 5	161	1.70
Paso Robles Bldg. & Loan	W'ly 70 feet 6	161	•70
D'Arcy Porter	2	162	1.00
Sec. First Nat. Bank	8-9-10	161	1.40
Sarah Weidemann	12	161	•50
J. L. King	6	166	1.40
Sarah Weidemann	7	166	1.00

Respectfully submited for confirmation this 1st day of May, 1939.

As Superintendent of Stre of the City of El Paso de of Streets Robles.

State of California,) (ss County of San Luis Obispo.)

C. T. Azbell being first duly sworn, deposes and says;

That I am now and was at all the times herein mentioned Street Superintendent of the City of El Paso de Robles; that on the 20th day April, 1939, I posted a notice of the foregoing report near the Chamber door of the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles.

C. Taplell

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 20th day of April, 1939.

Notary Public in and for said County and State.